PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Fulton JOHNSTON	06/16/2009
Terry Lewis FARMER	06/25/2009
Easel ROBERTS	06/26/2009
Dan STEINHAUR	08/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12544608	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)816-4100 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-816-4000 Phone: Email: EDG@nixonvan.com

NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 839-1962 (WGN)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William G. Niessen

Total Attachments: 5

source=839-1962_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 023124 FRAME: 0810

PATENT

500941998

source=839-1962_Assignment#page2.tif source=839-1962_Assignment#page3.tif source=839-1962_Assignment#page4.tif source=839-1962_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023124 FRAME: 0811

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, David Fulton JOHNSTON, Terry Lewis FARMER, Easel ROBERTS, and Dan STEINHAUR of 2 Marbec Lane. Poquoson, Virginia 23662; 17820 NE 134th Street, Kearney, Missouri 64060; 8800 East 63rd Street, Raytown, Missouri 64133-4801; and 19 Artisans Cresent, London Ontario. Canada N5V 5E9, hereby self and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled **APPARATUS** AND ARRANGEMENT FOR HOUSING **VOLTAGE** CONDITIONING AND FILTERING CIRCUITRY COMPONENTS **FOR** AN ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR and GE Disclosure Letter 223562

\boxtimes	signed	as	OT.	even	date	₽,	
	signed	as	of		, 0	Γ	
	filed on	ì		haν	/ing	Serial	Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

1491822

Dane Dutate Johns	6/16/09
David Fulton JO₩NSTON	Date
Witnessed by: Name: Navad a pudge	Date: 10/11/0/09
Signature of witness Nancy/f. Journal Printed name of witness Name: Haw P. Thur	Date: 6/16/09
Signature of witness Makei P. HuwT Printed name of witness	
STATE OF) ss):	
COUNTY OF)	
This day of, above-named, David Fulton JOHNSTON, to nexecuted the foregoing assignment, who ackreame of his/her own free will for the purposes	ne personally known as the individual who nowledged to me that he/she executed the
_	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	

Juny Lewis Tarmer 6/35/09 Terry Lewis FARMER Date
<i>y</i> ,
Witnessed by:
Name: Steasel Hales Date: June 26,2009
Signature of witness - Ease / Ruberts
Printed frame of witness
Name: Date: June 26, 2007 Signature of witness
David Atzenweiler
Printed name of witness
STATE OF)
ss):
COUNTY OF)
This day of, 2009, before me personally came the above-named, Terry Lewis FARMER, to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

Easel Nobert		6/25/09		
Easel ROBERTS		/ Date		
Witnessed by: Name: Lew Suny	Date: _	6/26/09		
Signature of witness Tevry Spwis Farmer Finited name of witness Name:	Date:	06/26/2009		
Arone Srysom Printed name of witness				
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF)				
This				
		Notary Public		
My Commission Expires:				

Laboret London	Aug 13, 2009			
Dan STEINHAUR	Date			
Witnessed by:	London, exterio, Canada			
Name:	Date: <u>Aug 13</u> , 2009			
Signature of witness Towid Phillip La Voi & Printed name of witness				
Name:	Date:			
Signature of witness				
Printed name of witness	-			
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF)				
This, day of, 2009, before me personally came the above-named, Dan STEINHAUR, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
·	Notary Public			
My Commission Expires:				